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2025 Club Secretary Contacts 
 

Zone Club Secretary Email 

Capricornia Alton Downs Mary Bulger cmbulger@bigpond.com 

Capricornia Bauhinia Michael Merritt bauhiniapoloxclub@gmail.com 

Capricornia Calliope Ocka Beale kbeale@boothill.com.au 

Capricornia Capella Craig Merritt capellapolox@gmail.com 

Capricornia Eidsvold Jason Erbacher Jerba7@hotmail.com 

Capricornia Emerald Angela T emeraldpolox@gmail.com 

Capricornia Rockhampton Gerri Moloney Gerri.moloneyandsons.com.au 

Capricornia St Lawrence/Nebo Tex Kerr texkerr@gmail.com 

Central West Longreach Alice Colvin longreachmotors@bigpond.com 

Central West Tambo Isabella Elmes ielmes@bigpond.com 

Far North Bowen Ellisa Hunter Ellisa.hunter@outlook.com 

Far North Lower Burdekin Tara Grant lowerburdekinpolocrosse@outlook.com 

Far North Pyramid Ashlee Milton ashleemilton@outlook.com 

Far North Townsville Sarah Read tsvpolox@gmail.com 

Leichhardt Chinchilla Tim Mitchell secretarychinchillapolox@outlook.com 

Leichhardt Roma Katie Taylor romapolocrosseclub@outlook.com 

Leichhardt Tara Rachel Rockliff rachel.doyle96@outlook.com 

Leichhardt Taroom Edwina Keating Brodiecattleco1@bigpond.com 

Leichhardt Wandoan Brooke Trail brooke1717@hotmail.com 

Leichhardt St George  Michelle Brown  michellebrown@outlook.com.au 

Outback Bollon Fiona Cameron bollonpolocrosse.@gmail.com 

Outback Charleville Danielle Stickler  dr.stickler97@hotmail.com 

Outback Cunnamulla Geraldine Powyer billygirdler@outlook.com 

Outback Dirranbandi Lucinda Gray cinda209@hotmail.com 

Outback Eulo Shonnell Turner  Shonnellturner00@gmail.com 

Outback  Quilpie Rebecca Thompson Quilpiepolox4480@gmail.com 

Outback Thargomindah Helen Taylor hdad4@outlook.com 

Outback Toompine  Annie Rutledge toompinepolocrosseclub@gmail.com 

South East Clifton   

South East Cunningham Melissa Kerr melissa@stanthorpem10.com.au 

South East Gold Coast Kylie Dunstan goldcoastpolocrosse@hotmail.com 

South East Goondiwindi Sally Davies sallygdavies@gmail.com 

South East Killarney Robyn Cooper nicc001@bigpond.com 

South East Stanley Rivers Susie Smith susie_smith689@gmail.com 

South East Tansey Bobbi Burns bobbiburns40@gmail.com 

South East Toowoomba Nicole Faulkner anc7@bigpond.com 

South East Warwick Alicia Shepherd lesfraser@fraserstransport.com.au 
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